
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 09/02/16 1st Payment 2,799,567

2nd Payment 2,939,545
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 3,086,523

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 3,240,849

5th Payment 3,402,891
1 08/03/16 Wed $27,186,128 $40,000,000 $40,000,000 $28,070,175 1.425 4.5% 4.5% 6th Payment 3,573,036
2 08/06/16 Sat $29,037,382 $54,640,501 $52,000,000 $36,111,111 1.440 4.8% 9.2% 7th Payment 3,751,687
3 08/10/16 Wed $26,374,638 $67,556,018 $67,000,000 $46,527,778 1.440 4.4% 13.2% 8th Payment 3,939,272
4 08/13/16 Sat $30,029,386 $81,404,357 $82,000,000 $57,543,860 1.425 5.0% 17.5% 9th Payment 4,136,235
5 08/17/16 Wed $27,911,078 $94,929,886 $94,000,000 $65,964,912 1.425 4.7% 21.4% 10th Payment 4,343,047
6 08/20/16 Sat $32,849,886 $112,560,079 $110,000,000 $76,019,350 1.447 5.5% 25.7% 11th Payment 4,560,200
7 08/24/16 Wed $30,629,692 $126,156,935 $127,000,000 $87,767,795 1.447 5.1% 29.5% 12th Payment 4,788,209
8 08/27/16 Sat $34,481,088 $140,348,198 $142,000,000 $98,679,639 1.439 5.7% 33.5% 13th Payment 5,027,620
9 08/31/16 Wed $32,026,026 $154,176,860 $154,000,000 $107,000,000 1.439 5.3% 37.1% 14th Payment 5,279,001

10 09/03/16 Sat $37,446,462 $171,884,951 $170,000,000 $117,100,000 1.452 6.2% 41.0% 15th Payment 5,542,951
11 09/07/16 Wed $33,421,720 $186,446,639 $186,000,000 $128,100,000 1.452 5.6% 44.2% 16th Payment 5,820,099
12 09/10/16 Sat $39,880,482 $203,822,380 $169,000,000 $116,391,185 1.452 6.6% 47.9% 17th Payment 6,111,103
13 09/14/16 Wed $36,272,593 $219,626,180 $184,000,000 $126,700,000 1.452 6.0% 51.1% 18th Payment 6,416,659
14 09/17/16 Sat $47,114,801 $240,153,880 $203,000,000 $139,800,000 1.452 7.7% 54.8% 19th Payment 6,737,492
15 09/21/16 Wed $43,472,703 $259,094,734 $222,000,000 $152,900,000 1.452 7.2% 58.1% 20th Payment 7,074,366
16 09/24/16 Sat $56,236,226 $283,596,597 $243,000,000 $167,400,000 1.452 9.2% 61.9% 21st Payment 7,428,084
17 09/28/16 Wed $56,870,990 $308,375,023 $257,000,000 $177,000,000 1.452 9.3% 65.5% 22nd Payment 7,799,489
18 10/01/16 Sat $68,889,377 $338,389,804 $288,000,000 $198,300,000 1.452 11.1% 69.3% 23rd Payment 8,189,463
19 10/05/16 Wed $62,228,237 $365,502,358 $311,000,000 $214,200,000 1.452 10.1% 72.4% 24th Payment 8,598,936
20 10/08/16 Sat $69,888,273 $395,952,354 $333,000,000 $229,300,000 1.452 11.3% 75.5% 25th Payment 9,028,883
21 10/12/16 Wed $69,975,652 $426,440,420 $361,000,000 $248,600,000 1.452 11.3% 78.3% 26th Payment 9,480,327

22 10/15/16 Sat $81,685,414 $462,030,375 $390,000,000 $268,600,000 1.452 13.0% 81.1% 27th Payment 9,954,344
23 10/19/16 Wed $103,074,136 $506,939,297 $422,000,000 $290,600,000 1.452 16.2% 84.2% 28th Payment 10,452,061
24 10/22/16 Sat $159,286,557 $576,339,710 $478,000,000 $329,200,000 1.452 23.9% 87.9% 29th Payment 10,974,664
25 10/26/16 Wed $206,148,272 $666,157,554 $570,000,000 $392,600,000 1.452 29.7% 91.5% 30th Payment 11,523,397
26 10/29/16 Sat $302,644,458 $0 $505,000,001 $347,796,144 1.452 40.4% 95.0%

Total 186,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $27,500,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.
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